180281

QUITCLAIM DEED

This Indure, made this B day of October, 2002, between LEONARD G. SMITH, of P.O. Box, Carlin, Nevada 89822, the GRANTOR, and TRIPP LUMBER COMPANY EMPLOIS PENSION AND PROFIT SHARING PLANS, of P.O. Box 7069, Miseoula, Montana 97, the GRANTEE.

WITNETH: That Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars 100) and other valuable consideration given by Grantee, receipt of which is acknowled, does convey, remise, release and forever quitclaim unto the Grantee, and to its success and assigns, forever, all right, title and interest in and to the following describeal estate, situated in the County of Eureka, State of Montana:

TUSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

APN 005-170-60

Sun 11: NW1/4SE1/4

A) delineated as Parcel No. 5 on Division of Land Map for Jack M. Caius, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, on Nuber 27, 1978, as File No. 66797, located in a portion of the East half (i) of Section 11, Township 30 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B.&M.

EPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products ded therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced tiirom, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company in deed recorded Sunber 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records, Eureka County,

SECT to easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record.

TOGET! WITH all the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereto belongized the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits tof; and also all the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession, claim and demand tsoever as well in law as in equity, of the Grantor of, in or to the said premises and event and parcel thereof.

TO HAND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises, with the appurtenances unto the atee, and to its assigns, forever.

IN WITS WHEREOF, the Grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first aboye wan

Leonar I mith

MAIL TAXES TO:

Christy L. Brandon

P.O. Box 1856

Bigfork, MT 59911

STATE NEVADA

County

: 69

This inspent was acknowledged before me on the 18th da Leonar Smith. ___ day of October, 2002, by

VIVE & MATHERS Notarytic State of Nevoda 142-77166-6 My appip. Aug. 13, 2006 Printed Name: Winter English State NV
Residing at: (A-R)...
My Commission Expires: 8 1/3/2006

Whathers Mathers

Mathers

BOOK 3 5 6 PAGE 0 4 4

BOOK 356 PAGE 4/4
OFFICIAL RECORDS
SUST AMERICAN SITE
02 DEC -5 PM 1: 43
LM. REBALEATI, RECORDER
FILE NO. FEES 15

180281

STATE OF NEVDA DECLARATION F VALUE

•	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1. Assessor Parcel Num: (5)	Decument/Instrument#: 18028/
	Book: 356 Page: 44
b)	Date of Recording: /2/5/62
6)	Notes:
4	
2. Type of Property: Variant Lance b) Single Fance Condo/Two d) 2-4 Plex	d1
7	
3. Total Value/Sales Re of Property:	\$
Deed in Lieu of Forecure Only (value of propert	y) \$ 17,500.00
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 8,500,00
Real Property Transfeax Due:	\$ 11.05
Lamit laboral transfer	
4. If Exemption Claims	
a. Transfer Tax Exetion, per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion:
b. Explain Reason Exemption:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
to a believe to a second and	50 %
5. Partial Interest: Peintage being transferred	- 20 Kg
The undersigned declarand acknowledges, under and NRS 375.110, that information provided is cobellef, and can be supped by documentation if call provided herein. Furtheore, the disallowance of an of additional tax due, mresult in a penalty of 10% of	ed upon to substantiate the information and ed upon to substantiate the information by claimed exemption, or other determination of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375,4, the Buyer and Seller sh	nall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional amount ow	γ /
Signature Con Signature	Capacity Attorney
	Capacity little Asiest
Signature ///amit & Allegand	
AND AND ALIES MESODIATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTO INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED)	(RECUMED) Lumber Company Employees Print Name: Pension and Profit Sharing Plan
Print Name. Leona G. Sanzen	Address: P.O. Box 7069
Address: P.O. JA 1023	
City. Carl	City: Missoula State: MT Zip: 59807
State: NV Zip: 89822	State: MT Zip: 59807
COMPANY/PERSCREQUESTING RECO	<u> KDING</u>
(REOLITRED IF NOT THE SER OR BUYER)	
Print Name: :risty L. Brandon	Escrow# n/a
Address: 0. Box 1856	71- F0011
City: Bigfo State	te: MT Zip: 59911